
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/16/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,423,281

2nd Payment 2,544,445
1 06/09/21 Wed $20,887,428 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,774,105 1.452 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 2,671,667
2 06/12/21 Sat $22,953,084 $30,686,277 $31,000,000 $21,800,000 1.422 3.9% 7.2% 4th Payment 2,805,251
3 06/16/21 Wed $21,725,452 $41,192,128 $40,000,000 $28,129,395 1.422 3.6% 10.6% 5th Payment 2,945,513
4 06/19/21 Sat $24,704,830 $52,466,084 $52,000,000 $37,000,000 1.404 4.1% 14.3% 6th Payment 3,092,789
5 06/23/21 Wed $22,925,266 $63,411,802 $63,000,000 $44,900,000 1.404 3.8% 17.6% 7th Payment 3,247,428
6 06/26/21 Sat $25,479,456 $76,276,812 $75,000,000 $52,900,000 1.417 4.3% 21.1% 8th Payment 3,409,800
7 06/30/21 Wed $23,855,048 $87,771,917 $88,000,000 $62,100,000 1.417 4.0% 24.3% 9th Payment 3,580,290
8 07/03/21 Sat $29,272,136 $101,517,888 $101,000,000 $71,500,000 1.412 4.9% 28.0% 10th Payment 3,759,304
9 07/07/21 Wed $26,108,076 $114,054,274 $113,000,000 $80,000,000 1.412 4.4% 31.1% 11th Payment 3,947,269

10 07/10/21 Sat $29,160,514 $125,668,303 $127,000,000 $91,100,000 1.394 4.9% 34.5% 12th Payment 4,144,633
11 07/14/21 Wed $27,556,082 $137,194,779 $137,000,000 $98,300,000 1.394 4.6% 37.5% 13th Payment 4,351,865

12 07/17/21 Sat $30,983,046 $149,400,720 $150,000,000 $108,100,000 1.387 5.2% 40.7% 14th Payment 4,569,458
13 07/21/21 Wed $28,933,886 $161,442,745 $161,000,000 $116,100,000 1.387 4.8% 43.6% 15th Payment 4,797,931
14 07/24/21 Sat $33,907,846 $175,554,888 $183,000,000 $131,900,000 1.387 5.6% 46.8% 16th Payment 5,037,827
15 07/28/21 Wed $32,854,717 $189,228,729 $201,000,000 $144,900,000 1.387 5.5% 49.7% 17th Payment 5,289,719
16 07/31/21 Sat $39,048,275 $205,480,273 $218,000,000 $157,200,000 1.387 6.5% 52.9% 18th Payment 5,554,205
17 08/04/21 Wed $33,183,264 $219,290,851 $236,000,000 $170,200,000 1.387 5.5% 55.5% 19th Payment 5,831,915
18 08/07/21 Sat $40,094,769 $236,617,185 $253,000,000 $182,400,000 1.387 6.6% 58.5% 20th Payment 6,123,511
19 08/11/21 Wed $33,726,806 $250,653,981 $268,000,000 $193,200,000 1.387 5.6% 60.8% 21st Payment 6,429,686
20 08/14/21 Sat $40,836,522 $267,649,777 $286,000,000 $206,200,000 1.387 6.7% 63.5% 22nd Payment 6,751,170
21 08/18/21 Wed $36,762,219 $282,949,885 $303,000,000 $218,500,000 1.387 6.1% 65.7% 23rd Payment 7,088,729
22 08/21/21 Sat $44,605,733 $301,514,393 $321,000,000 $231,400,000 1.387 7.3% 68.2% 24th Payment 7,443,165
23 08/25/21 Wed $42,096,417 $319,034,547 $343,000,000 $247,300,000 1.387 7.0% 70.4% 25th Payment 7,815,324
24 08/28/21 Sat $51,889,849 $340,630,639 $373,000,000 $268,900,000 1.387 8.5% 72.9% 26th Payment 8,206,090
25 09/01/21 Wed $51,989,074 $362,268,028 $394,000,000 $284,100,000 1.387 8.5% 75.2% 27th Payment 8,616,394
26 09/04/21 Sat $63,305,616 $388,615,261 $430,000,000 $310,000,000 1.387 10.3% 77.8% 28th Payment 9,047,214
27 09/08/21 Wed $62,386,889 $388,232,895 $0 1.387 10.1% 80.0% 29th Payment 9,499,575
28 09/11/21 Sat $79,132,020 $421,166,937 $0 1.387 12.7% 82.6% 30th Payment 9,974,553
29 09/15/21 Wed $74,864,267 $419,390,736 $0 1.387 12.0% 84.7%
30 09/18/21 Sat $98,915,025 $460,558,288 $0 1.387 15.6% 87.0% Total 161,000,000
31 09/22/21 Wed $89,837,121 $456,780,145 $0 1.387 14.2% 88.9%
32 09/25/21 Sat $123,643,781 $508,239,584 $0 1.387 19.1% 91.0%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,400,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/16/2021


